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16.4 Financial statistics of telephone systems, 1968-72 

Year 

1968 
1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 

Capital 
s tock ' 
$'000 

1,657,588 
1,702,556 
1,827,746 
2,005,304 
2.067,681 

Long-term 
debt 
S'OOO 

2.089,386 
2.233,048 
2,522,040 
2.861,144 
3,065.290 

Cost of 
plant 
$'000 

5,467.326 
5.988,211 
6,571,028 
7,255,226 
7,960,368 

Revenue 
$'000 

1,268,387 
1,404,325 
1,568,726 
1.725,302 
1,924,840 

Expenditure 
$'000 

1.095,763 
1,227,420 
1.366.645 
1,504,854 
1,673,433 

Full-time 
employees 

66.699 
66,578 
68,334 
69,995 
72,671 

Salaries 
and wages ' 
$'000 

436,543 
479,068 
540,674 
600.949 
681,187 

includes premium on capital stock. 
•Full-time and part-time. 

16.5 Financial statistics of telephone systems, by province, 1972 

Province or territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Northwest Terri tories 

Total 

Capital 
stock' 
$'000 

31,284 
6,760 

64,623 
57,055 

1,563.709' 
49.411 

80 
49,266 

1,219 
244,274 

— 
2.067.681 

Cost of 
plant 
$'000 

79,578 
22,739 

227,655 
202.458 

4,925,069 ' 
104.676 
346,790 
304.279 
791,110 
956,014 

— 
7,960,368 

Revenue 
$'000 

23,068 
5.506 

55,984 
50,158 

1.215.101" 
28,671 
71,216 
64.899 

172,133 
238.104 

— 
1.924,840 

Expendi­
ture 
$'000 

19.373 
4.704 

47,833 
42.623 

1.043.028" 
20,307 
69,237 
50,366 

163,030 
212,932 

— 
1,673,433 

Full-time 
employees 

1.033 
255 

2.917 
2,246 

18.123 
23,027 

3,979 
2,615 
7,779 

10.681 
16 

72,671 

Salaries 
and wages ' 
$'000 

7,221 
1,606 

21,062 
18,017 

178,577 
221,389 

34,111 
20.530 
75.042 

103,346 
286 

681,187 

'Includes premium on capital slock. 
"Full-lime and part-time. 
'Includes data of Bell Canada which operates in Newfoundland, Quebec, Ontario and the Northwest Terrii 

16.6 Summary statistics of Canadian telegraphs, 1968-72 

Year 

1968 
1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 

Operating 
revenues 
S'OOO 

116,666 
126.568 
136.948 
146.413 
163.190 

Operating 
expenses 
$'000 

86.426 
92,770 

100.068 
107.567 
115.308 

Net 
operating 
revenue 
$'000 

30,240 
33,798 
36,880 
38,846 
47.882 

Pole-line 
mileage 

49,497 
49.294 
49.813 
42,328 
40,267 

Wire 
mileage 

573,276 
563.229 
553,644 
739,836 
761,545 

Em­
ployees ' 

8,687 
7,860 
7,678 
7,553 
7,323 

Telegrams 
'000 

9,673 
7,618 
6,906 
5.888 
5.052 

Cable­
g rams ' 
'000 

4,057 
4,235 
4,729 
5.347 
6.457 

Money 
transfers 
$'000 

45.163 
41.654 
57.867 
40.833 
49.594 

'Excludes commission operators. 
'Includes wireless messages and transatlantic Telex messages. 

16.7 Financial statistics of the cable television industry, yearsendedAug. 31,1971 andl972 (dollars) 

Item 1971 1972 

OPERATING REVENUE 
Sales revenue 

Subscription revenue 
Installation (or move) revenue 
Other sales revenue 

Incidental operating revenue 
Total 

EXPENSES 
Salaries, wages and fringe benefits 
Program origination 
Technical service 

Lease payments: head-end and distribution system 
Repairs and maintenance to property, plant and equipment 
Vehicle expenses (including lease payments) 
Miscellaneous technical and service expenses 

Advertising, sales and promotion 
Administration and general 

Professional services (legal, accounting and consulting) 
Office supplies and expenses 
Miscellaneous administrative and general expenses 

Other expenses not classified above 
Total 

Net operating revenue before depreciation, interest and other adjustments 
Depreciation 
Interest 
Other adjustments, addition to (deduction from) income 

Net profit before income taxes 
Provision for income taxes 

Net profit after income taxes 

62,791.051 
3,056,594 

143.699 
628,788 

66.620.132 

14,273.025 
503.743 

3,385,723 
2,760,945 
1,253,072 
1,491,675 
1,812,119 

1,327.124 
1.875,406 
4,673,381 
1,839,885 

35,196,098 

31,424,034 
13,458,866 
4,587,957 
(205,326) 

13,171,885 
6,613,801 
6,558.084 

77,223.617 
4,288,885 

13,593 
938,128 

82,464.223 

17,146.095 
1,172,641 

3,963,334 
1,708,023 
1,438,532 
3,744,066 
2,476,935 

975,056 
2,358,400 
4,762,231 
2.764,956 

42,510,269 

39,953,954 
16,999.810 
6,472,595 
340.726 

16,822.275 
7.602,819 
9.219,456 


