16.4 Financial statistics of telephone systems, 1968-72

Year	Capital stock ³ \$'000	Long-term debt \$'000	Cost of plant \$'000	Revenue \$'000	Expenditure \$'000	Full-time employees	Salaries and wages ² \$'000
1968	1,657,588	2,089,386	5,467,326	1,268,387	1,095,763	66,699	436,543
1969	1,702,556	2,233,048	5,988,211	1,404,325	1,227,420	66,578	479,068
1970	1,827,746	2,522,040	6,571,028	1,568,726	1,366,645	68,334	540,674
1971	2,005,304	2,861,144	7,255,226	1,725,302	1,504,854	69,995	600,949
1972	2,067,681	3,065,290	7,960,368	1,924,840	1,673,433	72,671	681,187

^{*}Includes premium on capital stock.
*Full-time and part-time.

16.5 Financial statistics of telephone systems, by province, 1972

Province or territory	Capital stock ¹ \$'000	Cost of plant \$'000	\$'000	Expendi- ture \$'000	Full-time employees	Salaries and wages ^a \$'000
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Northwest Territories	31,284 6,760 64,623 57,055 1,563,7093 49,411 80 49,266 1,219 244,274	79,578 22,739 227,655 202,458 4,925,069 ³ 104,676 346,790 304,279 791,110 956,014	23,068 5,506 55,984 50,158 1,215,101° 28,671 71,216 64,899 172,133 238,104	19,373 4,704 47,833 42,623 1,043,028* 20,307 69,237 50,366 163,030 212,932	1,033 255 2,917 2,246 18,123 23,027 3,979 2,615 7,779 10,681	7,221 1,606 21,062 18,017 178,577 221,389 34,111 20,530 75,042 103,346 286
Total	2,067,681	7,960,368	1,924,840	1,673,433	72,671	681,187

16.6 Summary statistics of Canadian telegraphs, 1968-72

Year	Operating revenues \$'000	Operating expenses \$'000	Net operating revenue \$'000	Pole-line mileage	Wire mileage	Em- ployees ¹	Telegrams '000	Cable- grams ² '000	Money transfers \$'000
1968	116,666	86,426	30,240	49,497	573,276	8,687	9,673	4,057	45,163
1969	126,568	92,770	33,798	49,294	563,229	7,860	7.618	4,235	41,654
1970	136,948	100,068	36,880	49.813	553,644	7,678	6,906	4.729	57,867
1971	146,413	107,567	38,846	42,328	739,836	7,553	5,888	5,347	40,833
1972	163,190	115,308	47,882	40,267	761,545	7,323	5,052	6,457	49.594

16.7 Financial statistics of the cable television industry, years ended Aug. 31, 1971 and 1972 (dollars)

Item	1971	1972
OPERATING REVENUE		
Sales revenue Subscription revenue Installation (or move) revenue Other sales revenue	62,791,051 3,056,594 143,699	77,223,617 4,288,885 13,593
Incidental operating revenue	628,788	938,128
Total	66,620,132	82,464,223
EXPENSES		
Salaries, wages and fringe benefits Program origination Technical service	14,273,025 503,743	17,146,095 1,172,641
Lease payments: head-end and distribution system Repairs and maintenance to property, plant and equipment Vehicle expenses (including lease payments) Miscellaneous technical and service expenses Advertising, sales and promotion	3,385,723 2,760,945 1,253,072 1,491,675 1,812,119	3,963,334 1,708,023 1,438,532 3,744,066 2,476,935
Administration and general Professional services (legal, accounting and consulting) Office supplies and expenses Miscellaneous administrative and general expenses Other expenses not classified above	1,327,124 1,875,406 4,673,381 1,839,885	975,056 2,358,400 4,762,231 2,764,956
Total	35,196,098	42,510,269
Net operating revenue before depreciation, interest and other adjustments Depreciation Interest Other adjustments, addition to (deduction from) income	31,424,034 13,458,866 4,587,957 (205,326)	39,953,954 16,999,810 6,472,595 340,726
Net profit before income taxes Provision for income taxes Net profit after income taxes	13,171,885 6,613,801 6,558,084	16,822,275 7,602,819 9,219,456

Includes premium on capital stock.
*Full-time and part-time.
*Includes data of Bell Canada which operates in Newfoundland, Quebec, Ontario and the Northwest Territories.

Excludes commission operators.
*Includes wireless messages and transatlantic Telex messages.